

Notice of Interest

The following organization wishes to express their interest in participating in Energetics Incorporated's project to install electric vehicle (EV) charging stations through support provided by the New York State Energy Research and Development Authority (NYSERDA) for one of the following initiatives: I-90 Region EV Charging Station Plan Implementation, Rochester EV Deployment Community, or Lower Hudson Valley EV Tourism.

Organization of the site owner	Town of Caroline	
Organization main address	2670 Slaterville Rd., PO Box 136 Slaterville Springs, NY 14881	
Site owner contact (name, phone, email)	Mark Witmer 607 539-3395 supervisor@townofcaroline.org	
Proposed charging station address	2670 Slaterville Rd., Slaterville Springs, NY 14881	
Description of proposed charging station location	Municipal parking lot & Park-N-Ride at Caroline Town Hall	
Type of venue for the proposed charging station location	Parking lot	
	multi-use lot/garage, university, medical, hotel, restaurant, etc.	
Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ) at the proposed charging station location (for permitting)		Town of Caroline
AHJ contact (name, phone, email)	Mark Witmer 606 539-3395 supervisor@townofcaroline.org	
Local community/municipality	Town of Caroline	
Community contact (name, phone, email)	Same as previous	

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have reviewed the Host Site Agreement and do not anticipate any significant concerns that would prevent our organization from signing it. I have also reviewed and understand the project components and requirements, including our obligations to provide:

- 1) Installation expenses (either by paying the installer or doing the work themselves) beyond those provided by the project to complete the EV charging station installation
- 2) Electricity to operate the EV charging station
- 3) Operation and maintenance of the station for three years
- 4) Access to the station location for the installation and any EV-related outreach activities (including unlimited rights to take, use and publish photographs of the EV charging station and site, as well as posting of project success information on NYSERDA's website)
- 5) Completed project paperwork



Animating the EV Market in NYS

Name and Title: Mark Witmer, Town Supervisor Organization: Town of Caroline